508620986 06/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI323964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paige A. Maples	06/25/2024
Gerald L. Maples	06/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	My Cart-Away, LLC
Street Address:	13661 50th Place North
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33411

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11325627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123558332

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Sovesky
Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE
K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0441561.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Kernan
SIGNATURE:	Amanda Kernan
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=0441561.00001 - Executed Assignment - 11,325,627#page2.tiff source=0441561.00001 - Executed Assignment - 11,325,627#page1.tiff

PATENT 508620986 REEL: 067844 FRAME: 0613

(b) U.S. Patent No.: 11,325,627 issued on May 10, 2022

(c) International application no. PCT /

filed on

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

319051195.1

PATENT REEL: 067844 FRAME: 0614 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

Paige A. Maples
(type name of Inventor)

Gerald L. Maples

Plane A. Maples
Signature of MENOR

Date

6 25/14

Date

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 067844 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 06/26/2024

(type name of Inventor)